
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 18, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

07-FEB-2025 14:28Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8881610

8881612

8838628

8838630

8857501

8859887

8870241

8870544

8870572

8870574

8870575

8870705

8870783

8870882

8871474

8871503

8871533

8871722

8871723

8871724

8875850

8880923

Case

ZHONG, XIAOYING

ZHONG, XIAOYING

HASAN, HASAN ALI

HASAN, HASAN ALI

GOSBEE, ALISHA JANE

WILSON FRANCIS, NONE

SINGH, YUVRAJ

LAJQI, REXHEP

AL KABARITI, ZEID YASER

AL KABARITI, ZEID YASER

MARTELL, CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH

MACDIARMID, BEVERLY J

AL KABARITI, ZEID YASER

SEYMOUR, JACOB

KJARBO, NATHANIEL DAVID

DALJIT, SINGH

KHENBAZO, MOHAMAD RADWAN

ABDELMAGEED, ABDUL

ABDELMAGEED, ABDUL

ABDELMAGEED, ABDUL

GARNER, JAYDON

GORMAN, JODY P

Name

984262-1

984262-1

1004914-2

1004914-2

805360-2

1009681-1

1013180-1

909542-2

959894-2

959894-2

199721-2

971050-2

959894-2

1010670-1

292967-5

1014582-1

942707-1

1011211-1

1011211-1

1011211-1

1015321-1

803134-5

Person

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 13

MVA 106(A)(C)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Application

Application

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 18, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

07-FEB-2025 14:29Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8863188

8864014

8871937

8872179

8873167

8873966

8874322

8874558

8874583

8876360

8876682

Case

DUNN, CATHERINE A

PENNEY, DECLAN MICHAEL

KOUMBIAS, MANUAL

BHATTI, RAJATPAC SINGH

LUO, YIRONG

VALENTINE, JULIE CAYLE

BRITTAIN, GAVIN

SINGAPURI, NAISHADH 
DHARMESHKUMAR
KUDAIBERGENOV, TIMUR

SINGH, DAMANJOT

MACPHERSON, JAMES A

Name

188338-4

992377-1

782478-6

1011879-1

1012160-1

893729-2

952037-2

1011389-1

1011912-1

1015441-1

472421-3

Person

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)
MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Feb18
	HFX_NC_Feb182

