07-FEB-2025 14:28

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 18, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Doroon					Case
Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Age Mnths
8881610	ZHONG, XIAOYING	984262-1	MVA 37(1)(A)			Application	
8881612	ZHONG, XIAOYING	984262-1	MVA 106A(A)			Application	
8838628	HASAN, HASAN ALI	1004914-2	MVA 200(3)			Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8838630	HASAN, HASAN ALI	1004914-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8857501	GOSBEE, ALISHA JANE	805360-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8859887	WILSON FRANCIS, NONE	1009681-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870241	SINGH, YUVRAJ	1013180-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870544	LAJQI, REXHEP	909542-2	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870572	AL KABARITI, ZEID YASER	959894-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870574	AL KABARITI, ZEID YASER	959894-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8870575	MARTELL, CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH	199721-2	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870705	MACDIARMID, BEVERLY J	971050-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		•	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870783	AL KABARITI, ZEID YASER	959894-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8870882	SEYMOUR, JACOB	1010670-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty	
8871474	KJARBO, NATHANIEL DAVID	292967-5	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8871503	DALJIT, SINGH	1014582-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8871533	KHENBAZO, MOHAMAD RADWAN	942707-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8871722	ABDELMAGEED, ABDUL	1011211-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8871723	ABDELMAGEED, ABDUL	1011211-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8871724	ABDELMAGEED, ABDUL	1011211-1	MVA 13		•	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8875850	GARNER, JAYDON	1015321-1	MVA 106(A)(C)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8880923	GORMAN, JODY P	803134-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Ref: scheduled_cases

07-FEB-2025 14:29

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 18, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Δ	וח	ш	٦	Г

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8863188	DUNN, CATHERINE A	188338-4	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8864014	PENNEY, DECLAN MICHAEL	992377-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8871937	KOUMBIAS, MANUAL	782478-6	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8872179	BHATTI, RAJATPAC SINGH	1011879-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8873167	LUO, YIRONG	1012160-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8873966	VALENTINE, JULIE CAYLE	893729-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8874322	BRITTAIN, GAVIN	952037-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874558	SINGAPURI, NAISHADH DHARMESHKUMAR	1011389-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874583	KUDAIBERGENOV, TIMUR	1011912-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876360	SINGH, DAMANJOT	1015441-1	MVA 70A(5)(C)(I)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876682	MACPHERSON, JAMES A	472421-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	